TU-WAY™ ROOF VENTILATORS
Direct Drive & Belt Driven
Model TW / TWB / TWBD
CATALOG 615
February 2015
Model TWBD
Belt Driven
2 AEROVENT CATALOG 615

36R634 TW  1160 3 18312 2.93 17508 3.08 16634 3.22 15651 3.37
Tu-WAYTM Direct Drive
Catalog Numbering System
Aerovent certifies that the Tu-WAY™ Direct Drive
Roof Ventilators, shown on pages 7 through 9,
have been tested and rated in accordance with
industry accepted test codes, and are guaranteed
to deliver rated performance.
AEROVENT CATALOG 6158
Perform
anceD
ata
Size 42"
Size 48"
Size 54"
NOTES:
Performance shown is for installation Type A: free inlet, free outlet.
Performance ratings include the effects of a hood in the airstream.
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
42R632A TW   690 1
42R632B TW   690 11⁄2 16404 1.16 14815 1.27 12455 1.39 10181 1.6
42R638 TW   690 2 19103 1.86 17166 2.06 15091 2.22
42R626A TW   870 1
42R626B TW   870 11⁄2 16556 1.18 15218 1.36 13761 1.56
42R626C TW   870 2 16556 1.18 15218 1.36 13761 1.56 12239 1.73 10693 1.85
42R630A TW   870 2 18723 1.79 17453 2.01 16205 2.19
42R630B TW   870 3 18723 1.79 17453 2.01 16205 2.19 14921 2.33 13298 2.47
42R622A TW  1160 11⁄2 17555 1.69
42R622B TW  1160 2 17555 1.69 16671 2.01 15738 2.26
42R622C TW  1160 3 17555 1.69 16671 2.01 15738 2.26 14732 2.40 13707 2.52
42R632A TW  1160 5 27578 5.50 26727 5.70
42R632B TW  1160 71⁄2 27578 5.50 26727 5.70 25783 5.89 24706 6.08 23311 6.24
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
48R629A TW  690 11⁄2 21924 1.59
48R629B TW  690 2 21924 1.59 20018 1.79 17848 2.03 15670 2.23
48R629C TW  690 3 21924 1.59 20018 1.79 17848 2.03 15670 2.23 13306 2.38
48R626A TW  870 2
48R626B TW  870 3 24713 2.30 23198 2.56 21586 2.85 19870 3.15 18125 3.4
48R629A TW  870 3 27643 3.19 26162 3.43
48R629B TW  870 5 27643 3.19 26162 3.43 24572 3.70 22823 4.02 21088 4.29
48R634A TW  870 5 32554 5.22 31126 5.47 29572 5.73
48R634B TW  870 71⁄2 32554 5.22 31126 5.47 29572 5.73 27824 5.99 25916 6.25
48R622A TW  1160 3 26204 3.29
48R622B TW  1160 5 26204 3.29 25201 3.78 24156 4.20 23059 4.51 21895 4.69
48R626A TW  1160 5 32951 5.46
48R626B TW  1160 71⁄2 32951 5.46 31828 5.80 30670 6.16 29472 6.53 28218 6.94
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
54R624A TW 690 11⁄2 24968 1.67
54R624B TW 690 2 24968 1.67 23054 1.93 20975 2.20
54R624C TW 690 3 24968 1.67 23054 1.93 20975 2.20 18754 2.46 16344 2.66
54R626A TW 690 2 27908 2.07
54R626B TW 690 3 27908 2.07 25742 2.37 23391 2.70 20928 3.01 18424 3.22
54R630A TW 690 3 31560 3.14
54R630B TW 690 5 31560 3.14 29501 3.52 27473 3.82 25426 4.06 22893 4.30
54R634A TW 690 5 36762 4.69 34714 4.98 32419 5.27 29765 5.56

36R634B TWB 1334 71⁄2 20347 5.02 19605 5.25 18851 5.48 18089 5.70 17327 5.92
Tu-WayTM Belt Driven
Catalog Numbering System
Aerovent certifies that the Tu-WAY™ Belt Driven/
Belted Roof Ventilators, shown on pages 10
through 12, have been tested and rated in
accordance with industry accepted test codes, and
are guaranteed to deliver rated performance.
WWW.AEROVENT.COM 11AEROVENT CATALOG 615
Perform
anceD
ata
Size 54"
Size 42"
Size 48"
NOTES:
Performance shown is for installation Type A: free inlet, free outlet.
Power rating (BHP) includes drive losses.
Performance ratings include the effects of a hood in the airstream.
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
42R634A TWB 548 3/4 13273 0.752
42R634B TWB 548 1 13273 0.752 11124 0.898 8099 1.05
42R634A TWB 604 1 14629 1.01
42R634B TWB 604 11⁄2 14629 1.01 12687 1.17 10494 1.32
42R634A TWB 692 11⁄2 16760 1.51 15070 1.70
42R634B TWB 692 2 16760 1.51 15070 1.70 13303 1.88 10944 2.07
42R634A TWB 760 2 18407 2.00 16874 2.21
42R634B TWB 760 3 18407 2.00 16874 2.21 15305 2.41 13543 2.60 10677 2.83
42R634A TWB 870 3 21072 3.01 19737 3.25
42R634B TWB 870 5 21072 3.01 19737 3.25 18376 3.48 16969 3.70 15384 3.92
42R634A TWB 1031 5 24971 5.01 23849 5.29 22707 5.57
42R634B TWB 1031 71⁄2 24971 5.01 23849 5.29 22707 5.57 21556 5.84 20374 6.10
42R634A TWB 1181 71⁄2 28604 7.52 27627 7.85 26636 8.18 25632 8.49
42R634B TWB 1181 10 28740 7.74 27700 8.00 26700 8.30 25700 8.60 24750 9.00
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
48R634A TWB 482 1 17427 0.997
48R634B TWB 482 11⁄2 17427 0.997 14635 1.19 10766 1.39
48R634A TWB 533 11⁄2 19271 1.35 16755 1.56
48R634B TWB 533 2 19271 1.35 16755 1.56 13940 1.76
48R634A TWB 609 2 22019 2.01 19823 2.26
48R634B TWB 609 3 22019 2.01 19823 2.26 17534 2.49 14535 2.74
48R634A TWB 697 3 25200 3.02 23291 3.3
48R634B TWB 697 5 25200 3.02 23291 3.3 21344 3.57 19231 3.84 16354 4.13
48R634A TWB 826 5 29864 5.02 28260 5.36 26623 5.69
48R634B TWB 826 71⁄2 29864 5.02 28260 5.36 26623 5.69 24974 6.01 23190 6.32
48R634A TWB 946 71⁄2 34203 7.54 32805 7.93 31386 8.32
48R634B TWB 946 10 34203 7.54 32805 7.93 31386 8.32 29952 8.69 28507 9.04
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
54R634A TWB 405 1 20849 1.07
54R634B TWB 405 11⁄2 20849 1.07 17093 1.29 10719 1.54
54R634A TWB 463 11⁄2 23835 1.59
54R634B TWB 463 2 23835 1.59 20575 1.86 16831 2.11
54R634A TWB 509 2 26203 2.12
54R634B TWB 509 3 26203 2.12 23242 2.41 20081 2.68 14938 2.99
54R634A TWB 582 3 29961 3.16